
6th Grade Newsletter

ELAR:  Angelica Moreno  amoreno@LPSFrisco.com  
We will finish Unit 2A with a district test and quiz and 
then proceed to Unit 02B: Analyzing and Crafting 
Literary Texts: Drama and Poetry.
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SS: Paul Strickland  pstrickland@LPSFrisco.com 
Good day LPS folks! We will be continuing forward on 
unit 3 concentrating on Central 
America/Caribbean/South America. This is a really 
exciting unit as the students will learn about historical 
influences, geographic features, and best of all cultural 
presence that this region brings to the rest of the world. 
If there is time at the end of the unit, I may have a 
creative project for all the students to participate in that 
will brings out their creative inner arts-self.

Math: Caley Kays  ckays@LPSFrisco.com 
On Level & Advanced are finishing up their Unit 3. We 
will finish Unit 3 on October 21st, review the 22nd, then 
the students will take their test on the 23rd & 24th. 
Their Unit 3 Student Choice Boards are due on the 
23rd! The week after that we will begin Unit 4: 
Operations with Integers!
Optional: If your child would like extra support/practice 
they are welcome to take textbook pages 113-166 
home.



Science: Brent Knudtson bknudtson@lpsfrisco.com 
Over the next three weeks my sixth grade science 
students will be identifying elements on the periodic 
table as metals, nonmetals, metalloids, and rare Earth 
elements based on their physical properties and 
importance to modern life.

Electives
PE: Alex Percival apercival@LPSFrisco.com 
For Health and PE, students will be participating in a fitness unit. We will begin 
preparing for the fitness gram tests of push ups, curl ups, and the PACER test, 
while learning about the 5 components of fitness. 
Teen Leadership: Reanna Leblanc rleblanc@LPSFrisco.com  
Learners will be able to identify and utilize proactive language at home, at school, 
and in self-talk. Learners will update their Leadership Portfolios.
Theatre: Brianna Lewallen blewallen@LPSFrisco.com 
Theatre students will be focusing on their character study and monologues, which 
are essential for developing strong characterization and improving memorization 
skills. It's important that students stay on top of their assignments and continue 
working on memorizing their monologues.
Tech Apps: Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in 
class.
Art: Brooklyn Houston bhouston@LPSFrisco.com 
To wrap up the theme of October, the students will learn about the Goosebumps 
Illustrator, Jim Theson. These students will be creating their own interpretation of 
Goosebump book covers!
Band: Michael Stone mstone@lpsfrisco.com
The LPS Annual Veteran's Day Celebration will take place in the Secondary Gym, 
Thursday, November 7, 2024, with two shows: 2:16-3:16, and 3:20-4:20pm.  The 
entire Fine Arts Department (Art, Band, and Theatre will be the hosts for this 
wonderful celebration. If you, or a family member, was/is a Veteran, please come 
and be recognized.  We will have plenty of room and refreshments will be served.  
See you all there!



Reminders/Important Info
- Stay up to date with LPS Activities by checking out their 

Calendar that is on the LPS Website! Linked here. 
- Please check the Big Rocks Calendar for due dates and 

school events! This is in your child’s Google Calendar. 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
- If your child has not finished any MAP test or class 

quizzes/tests please have your child attend tutoring!
- Please check your child’s chromebook. They should NOT be 

taking the case off. Nothing should be touching the 
computer except for the case. Any stickers need to be ON 
the case. No wrappers, sticky notes, or pictures should be 
under the case.

- Student Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Parent Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)

- Please read the Helper Helper guidelines in the Parent 
Student Handbook (pp.87-90).

- If your student is new to LPS this year, then please have them 
send their full name and grade from their school email 
address to helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net. When the student’s 
Helper Helper account is set up then they will receive an 
email to their school email account from 
info@helperhelper.com with a temporary password. 

- Questions? Please email helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net

Helper Helper



LPS Calendar of the next 2 weeks

LPS Calendar Linked here. 



Dresscode 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

Any jackets, sweatshirts, etc are NOT allowed to have 
hoodies attached. 

Any outerwear is also NOT allowed to have any logos. 

If your child is wearing a skirt please make sure it is no 
shorter than 4 inches above their knees.  
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